

**F.M.A. 462 of 2022
With
CAN 1 of 2024
Pallabi Chakraborty
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ms. Tanuka Basu

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Jahar Lal De, Id. A.G.P.,
Mr. Sutanu Chakrabarti

...for the State

Re: CAN 1 of 2024

1. The appeal stood dismissed for default on 04.09.2024. An application for restoration was filed within a month. In the application it is stated that for reason beyond control of the appellant, she remained unrepresented on account of non-appearance of her learned advocate when the matter was taken up on 04.09.2024. The learned advocate thereafter gave No Objection Certificate when the appellant approached the State Legal Services Authority for appointment of an advocate.
2. In such circumstance, the restoration application has been filed by a learned advocate appointed through the State Legal Services Authority.
3. We find sufficient cause is made out for restoration of the appeal.
4. The Appeal is restored to its original file and number.
5. CAN 1 of 2024 stands allowed in these terms.

Re: FMA 462 of 2022

6. List the matter on **25th March, 2026** under the appropriate heading.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)