

Ct. No.4 D/L 25.03.2026
(Naba) 08

F.M.A. 462 of 2022
With
CAN 1 of 2024
Pallabi Chakraborty
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Dr. Madhusudan Saha Ray,
Mrs. Tanuka Basu,
Mr. Debanjan Chatterjee

...for the Appellant

1. The learned advocate for the appellant seeks an opportunity to file a supplementary affidavit placing on record the writ petition and record of the writ proceeding.
2. Let him do so within two weeks from date.
3. List the matter on **22nd April, 2026** under the appropriate heading.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)