

22nd April, 2026
(D/L No.16)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

**F.M.A.462 of 2022
With
CAN 1 of 2024
CAN 2 of 2026**

**Pallabi Chakraborty
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and others**

Dr. Madhusudan Saha Ray,
Ms. Tanuka Basu

...for the appellant.

Mr. Jahar Lal De, Id. AGP,
Mr. Sutanu Chakraborty

...for the State.

1. The learned advocate for the appellant submits that service as regards the application being CAN 2 of 2026 is not complete. He, therefore, seeks time.
2. As prayed, list this matter under the same heading on **6th May, 2026**. Service, in the meantime, be completed and file affidavit of service on the next day.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)